



दिल्ली कौशल एवं उद्यमिता विश्वविद्यालय DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110077

F.No.12(117)/HR/DSEU/2022/1458

Date: 23/3/2023

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the approval of the Competent Authority, the following Officers with immediate effect shall look after the responsibilities as mentioned in the table below in addition to their existing charge/duties:

S.No	Name with Designation	Designated As	Remarks
1	Sh. A K Choudhary, Campus Director	-	Additional responsibility as Campus Director, Sir C.V. Raman DSEU Dheerpur Campus
2	Prof. Sangita Passey, Professor & Director IQAC	Campus Director, DSEU Siri Fort Campus	Physically transferred from DSEU HQ to DSEU Siri Fort Campus
3	Dr. Pankaj Lathar, Associate Professor & OSD Legal	Campus Director, DSEU Jaffarpur Campus	Physically transferred from DSEU Dwarka Campus to DSEU Jaffarpur Campus

The above said office order comes into force with immediate effect till further orders.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Ashwani-Kumar Kansal) Registrar, DSEU

Date: 23/3/2023

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, DSEU
- 2. PS to Pro VC, DSEU
- 3. PA to Registrar, DSEU

F.No.12(117)/HR/DSEU/2022/1458

- 4. Dy. Registrar (Admin)
- 5. Officials Concerned
- 6. Guard file

(Bindu

Dy. Registrar- HR